

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6977/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in WP No. 12337/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VILLIANUR IYARKKAI PADUKAPPU MAIYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9988 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, dv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. S.P. Ramasubramanian, AdvMr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matters on 5th September, 2008.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
Sr.P.A.(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER