

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6977/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2006 in WP No. 12337/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

VILLIANUR IYARKKAI PADUKAPPU MAIYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9988 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 9988/07

Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

SLP(C) 6977/07

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Dandhapani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

-2-

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in  
SLP(C)No.9988/2007 resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at  
4.00 p.m.

List on 24.2.2009 as part-heard.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master