

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3572 OF 2009

VILLIANUR IYARKKAI PADUKAPPU MAIYAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling/modification
dated 14.05.2009)

of court's order

Date: 07/12/2009 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr.Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Chakravatry, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Tapesh K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Chinmay Sharma, Adv.

Mr.A.K.De, Adv.
Mr.Udit Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application and list before the
appropriate Bench on 22.01.2010.

2

Learned counsel on behalf of respective respondents
appear and accepts notice. Reply, if any, may be filed in the
meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master