

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3572 OF 2009

VILLIANUR IYARKKAI PADUKAPPU MAIYAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling/modification of
dated 14.05.2009)

the court's order

Date: 22/01/2010 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Dr.Rajiv Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
MR.Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Iftekhar Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,AdvMr.A.K.De, Adv.
Mr.Udit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.Mr.Devanshu Kr.Devesh, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RState of Pondicherry seeks time to file its counter
affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for doing so.

2

Post the I.A. before appropriate Bench for final
disposal in March, 2010. Parties are at liberty to file their
Replies/responses, if any within four weeks.(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master