

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3572 OF 2009

VILLIANUR IYARKKAI PADUKAPPU MAIYAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recall of Judgment and order dated 14.05.2009 and modification of order dated 4.5.2010 and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. TVS R Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
 Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

 Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
 Mr. Gopal Sankaran, Adv.
 Mr. Chimay Pradip Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S. J. Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

 Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

 Mr. A. K. De, Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Chaturvedi, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned Solicitor General of India, the instant application is adjourned by three weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master